
2024 Lindenwood University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-25   Conf: 13-14   Home: 12-5   Away: 9-16   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (295), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bethany (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gersch (2), McMinn (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-90), Gersch (31-39),
Weyh (15-21), Berkey (9-9), Wapp (9-10), McMinn (6-6), Johanning (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Bethany, Mya .297 50-50 148 20 44 4 1 0 15 50 .338 20 1 20 1 .385 0 4 12-14 61 3 1 .985
5 Honchar, Chloe .293 47-47 123 17 36 5 2 0 11 45 .366 9 10 15 0 .387 0 4 9-12 37 38 3 .962
20 West, Irelynn .252 47-47 139 18 35 6 2 1 19 48 .345 11 1 19 0 .311 0 1 7-10 88 2 3 .968
7 Weyh, Amanda .250 40-36 72 14 18 1 2 2 15 29 .403 7 8 12 0 .371 2 2 3-3 8 32 1 .976
2 Darnell, Dallis .223 48-48 130 23 29 6 0 0 8 35 .269 9 0 14 0 .273 0 2 8-10 71 38 2 .982
22 Noll, Madisen .216 48-48 125 16 27 5 1 2 15 40 .320 7 1 28 0 .261 1 7 2-4 69 71 8 .946
10 Hatton, Tori .212 48-48 137 7 29 3 0 2 16 38 .277 13 1 16 1 .283 1 3 0-0 223 6 4 .983
24 Gersch, Morgan .208 41-39 77 8 16 3 0 1 3 22 .286 9 1 17 0 .299 0 3 3-3 258 21 5 .982
9 Gerber, Ashley .257 34-23 74 5 19 2 0 0 8 21 .284 6 2 6 1 .329 0 3 3-4 9 5 0 1.000
12 McMinn, Jolie .234 23-16 47 7 11 0 0 0 8 11 .234 5 3 8 0 .345 0 1 2-2 72 3 2 .974
27 Tudor, Alli .208 19-5 24 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 .208 2 1 4 0 .296 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Wilcox, Izzy .200 31-25 55 9 11 3 0 0 5 14 .255 12 0 14 1 .338 1 1 6-7 35 1 1 .973
21 Pelton, Lauren .200 26-17 55 1 11 0 0 0 2 11 .200 4 0 6 1 .254 0 1 0-0 12 17 2 .935
19 Johanning, Hanna .133 20-6 15 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 5 0 .133 0 1 1-1 4 0 2 .667
13 Kinser, Whitney .111 11-0 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Daniels, Emma .000 31-19 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 10 2 1 .923
25 Berkey, Molly .000 10-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
14 Goocher, Karli .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Meyer, Joey .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Schimpf, Annie .000 16-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 1 1 .500
3 Henson, Nicole .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Wapp, Avery .000 33-20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 18 1 .957
Totals .235 50-50 1249 154 294 39 8 8 128 373 .299 116 31 193 5 .315 5 34 57-72 970 259 37 .971
Opponents .256 50-50 1264 184 324 67 14 14 168 461 .365 113 29 305 2 .330 8 27 37-45 978 424 59 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Weyh, Amanda 2.16 15-9 34 24 11 6-2 2 165.1 135 56 51 42 163 25 6 5 .218 6 11 0 3 12
4 Wapp, Avery 3.11 9-12 33 20 9 0-2 3 137.1 145 63 61 26 126 31 7 7 .270 4 13 0 4 14
25 Berkey, Molly 11.41 1-3 10 5 1 0-0 0 15.1 30 35 25 23 13 7 1 0 .390 5 5 0 1 1
19 Johanning, Hanna 35.44 0-1 5 1 0 0-1 0 5.1 14 30 27 22 3 4 0 2 .438 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.55 25-25 82 50 21 8 5 323.1 324 184 164 113 305 67 14 14 .256 15 29 0 8 27
Opponents 2.25 25-25 80 50 24 10 3 326.3 294 154 105 116 193 39 8 8 .235 18 31 0 5 34



2024 Lindenwood University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Gerber, Ashley 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tudor, Alli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Berkey, Molly 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
14 Goocher, Karli 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Meyer, Joey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bethany, Mya 65 61 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hatton, Tori 233 223 6 4 .983 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gersch, Morgan 284 258 21 5 .982 0 31 8 .795 2 0
2 Darnell, Dallis 111 71 38 2 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weyh, Amanda 41 8 32 1 .976 0 15 6 .714 0 0
12 McMinn, Jolie 77 72 3 2 .974 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
15 Wilcox, Izzy 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 West, Irelynn 93 88 2 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Honchar, Chloe 78 37 38 3 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wapp, Avery 23 4 18 1 .957 0 9 1 .900 0 0
22 Noll, Madisen 148 69 71 8 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pelton, Lauren 31 12 17 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daniels, Emma 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Johanning, Hanna 6 4 0 2 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Schimpf, Annie 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kinser, Whitney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Henson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1266 970 259 37 .971 19 74 16 .822 4 0
Opponents 1461 978 424 59 .960 24 114 28 .803 5 0


